

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON MAY 5, 2020
BY THE BOROUGH OF SOUTH RIVER
FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO ALBOURNE STREET



NAME:	BLACKROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	S. BROTHERS, INC.	JAMES R. ENTLE, INC.	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	JADS CONSTRUCTION CO.	ADG CONTRACTING CORP
ADDRESS:	1316 ENGLISH TOWN ROAD	PO BOX 317	28 VANDERBURG ROAD	2 HANCE AVENUE	PO BOX 513	40 WASHINGTON AVE
CITY / STATE:	OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857	SOUTH RIVER, NJ 08982	MARLBORO, NJ 07746	TINTON FALLS, NJ 07724	SOUTH RIVER, NJ 08982	BELLEVILLE, NJ 07109
BID GUARANTEE:	10% NTE \$20,000	10% NTE \$20,000	10% NTE \$20,000	10% NTE \$20,000	10% NTE \$20,000	10% NTE \$20,000
SURETY:	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1 A	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	12 UN	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
2 A	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE, TYPE III	30 UN	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
3 A	DRUM	30 UN	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
4 A	TRAFFIC CONE	60 UN	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$6.67	\$400.20	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
5 A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	256 SF	\$12.00	\$3,072.00	\$0.01	\$2.56	\$10.00	\$2,560.00	\$1.00	\$256.00	\$1.00	\$256.00	\$1.00	\$256.00
6 A	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	80 HR	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
7 A	UNIFORMED POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	1 ALL	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
8 A	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1,500 DOL	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
9 A	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	15,000 DOL	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
10 A	REMOVE EX. CURB AND/OR CURB AND GUTTER	1,050 LF	\$3.85	\$4,042.50	\$4.00	\$4,200.00	\$7.00	\$7,350.00	\$3.00	\$3,150.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$10,500.00
11 A	REMOVE EX. HMA AND/OR CONC. S.W.S., APRONS & DRIVEWAYS	36 SY	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$9.00	\$315.00	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$9.00	\$315.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00
12 A	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	50 CY	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
13 A	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	100 CY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
14 A	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	4,290 SY	\$14.00	\$59,500.00	\$10.00	\$42,500.00	\$7.70	\$32,725.00	\$20.00	\$85,000.00	\$15.00	\$63,750.00	\$12.00	\$51,000.00
15 A	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	500 SY	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,150.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
16 A	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	250 SY	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
17 A	TACK COAT	25 GAL	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
18 A	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	\$90 TON	\$88.00	\$51,920.00	\$98.00	\$57,620.00	\$121.00	\$71,390.00	\$135.00	\$79,950.00	\$88.00	\$51,920.00	\$90.00	\$53,100.00
19 A	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	1,100 TON	\$81.00	\$89,100.00	\$83.00	\$91,300.00	\$121.00	\$133,100.00	\$125.00	\$137,500.00	\$83.00	\$91,300.00	\$97.00	\$108,700.00
20 A	INLET, TYPE B	4 UN	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$14,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
21 A	INLET, TYPE B MODIFIED	8 UN	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$37,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$37,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
22 A	DOGHOUSE MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	1 UN	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
23 A	LEADER DRAIN CONNECTION	15 UN	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00
24 A	15" HDPE PIPE	1,270 LF	\$76.00	\$96,520.00	\$70.00	\$88,900.00	\$75.00	\$95,250.00	\$90.00	\$114,300.00	\$63.50	\$80,645.00	\$73.00	\$92,710.00
25 A	CLEAN AND REPAIR EXISTING STORM SEWER INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	1 UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
26 A	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	13 UN	\$375.00	\$4,875.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$385.00	\$5,005.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$395.00	\$5,005.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
27 A	CURB PIECE	13 UN	\$375.00	\$4,875.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$355.00	\$4,615.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$395.00	\$5,005.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
28 A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	75 SY	\$72.00	\$5,400.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$69.00	\$5,175.00	\$81.00	\$6,075.00
29 A	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, APRON, SIDEWALK AND/OR HIC RAMP, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	45 SY	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$98.00	\$4,410.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
30 A	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	6 SY	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$235.00	\$1,410.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
31 A	9" x 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB AND/OR KNEE WALLS	1,050 LF	\$27.00	\$28,350.00	\$29.00	\$30,450.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$28.00	\$29,400.00	\$26.00	\$27,300.00
32 A	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	32 SF	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$56.00	\$1,792.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00
33 A	8" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52	1,150 LF	\$78.00	\$89,700.00	\$98.00	\$112,700.00	\$95.00	\$108,250.00	\$100.00	\$115,000.00	\$172.00	\$197,800.00	\$125.00	\$143,750.00
34 A	8"x8" TEE	2 UN	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
35 A	4" GATE VALVE	5 UN	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,230.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
36 A	6" GATE VALVE	1 UN	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
37 A	8" GATE VALVE	9 UN	\$3,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$2,480.00	\$22,140.00	\$1,911.00	\$17,199.00	\$3,200.00	\$31,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
38 A	F&I FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, RUNOUT AND ISOLATION VALVE	2 UN	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
39 A	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION WITH VALVE BOX	30 UN	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$59,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$112,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00
40 A	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, CURB PAINTING, YELLOW	400 LF	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.50	\$600.00
41 A	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE, YELLOW	1,200 LF	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00
42 A	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE, WHITE	200 LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$2.25	\$450.00
43 A	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE, WHITE	60 LF	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	\$9.00	\$5540.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$9.00	\$540.00
44 A	CLEAN AND REPAIR EXISTING MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	7 UN	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
45 A	8" PVC SANITARY SEWER MAIN, INCLUDING EX. PIPE REMOVAL & DGA BACKFILL	28 LF	\$375.00	\$10,500.00	\$280.00	\$7,840.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$175.00	\$4,900.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00
46 A	6" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERAL WITH CLEANOUT	3 UN	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,150.00	\$18,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
47 A	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	5 UN	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
48 A	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	100 SY	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
49 A	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, SESS. TYPE 14	100 SY	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
50 A	STRAW MULCHING	100 SY	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00

CONTRACT A SUBTOTAL: \$775,936.90 \$740,510.81 \$805,509.20 \$859,953.00 \$866,563.00 \$908,743.00 \$893,698.00

B. RESIDENTIAL CURB AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

1 B	REMOVE EX. CURB AND/OR CURB AND GUTTER	2,720 LF	\$3.75	\$10,200.00	\$4.00	\$10,880.00	\$7.00	\$19,040.00	\$6.50	\$17,680.00	\$5.00	\$13,600.00	\$20.00	\$54,400.00
2 B	REMOVE EX. HMA AND/OR CONC. S.W.S., APRONS & DRIVEWAYS	1,365 SY	\$15.00	\$20,475.00	\$9.00	\$12,285.00	\$30.00	\$40,950.00	\$9.00	\$12,285.00	\$18.00	\$24,570.00	\$15.00	\$20,475.00
3 B	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1,050 SY	\$77.00	\$80,850.00	\$110.00	\$115,500.00	\$66.00	\$69,300.00	\$100.00	\$105,000.00	\$108.00	\$113,400.00	\$100.00	\$105,000.00
4 B	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, APRON, SIDEWALK AND/OR HIC RAMP, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	315 SY	\$55.00	\$28,775.00	\$110.00	\$34,650.00	\$91.00	\$28,665.00	\$150.00	\$47,250.00	\$117.00	\$36,855.00	\$125.00	\$39,375.00
5 B	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	4 UN	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$240.00	\$960.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
6 B	9" x 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1,865 LF	\$31.00	\$57,815.00	\$36.00	\$67,140.00	\$25.00	\$46,625.00	\$55.00	\$102,575.00	\$45.00	\$85,925.00	\$65.00	\$121,225.00
7 B	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	855 LF	\$45.00	\$38,475.00	\$42.00	\$35,910.00	\$30.00	\$25,650.00	\$74.00	\$63,270.00	\$55.00	\$47,025.00	\$100.00	\$85,500.00
8 B	TREE EVALUATION, BY A LICENSED TREE EXPERT	5 UN	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
9 B	TRIM EXISTING TREE ROOTS, BY A LICENSED TREE EXPERT	5 UN	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
10 B	REMOVE EXISTING TREE, 12" TO 48" DIAMETER, BY A LICENSED TREE EXPERT	5 UN	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00

CONTRACT B SUBTOTAL: \$258,090.00 \$298,065.00 \$244,690.00 \$364,660.00 \$339,525.00 \$477,975.00

APPARENT LOW BID TOTAL: \$1,034,026.90 \$1,038,675.81 \$1,050,199.20 \$1,224,623.00 \$1,248,268.00 \$1,311,573.00

IRREGULARITIES	IRREGULARITIES	IRREGULARITIES	IRREGULARITIES	IRREGULARITIES	IRREGULARITIES
----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

TRUE COPY OF BID RECEIVED BY THE BOROUGH CLERK'S
AND THE BOROUGH ENGINEER'S OFFICE ON WEDNESDAY,
APRIL 10, 2019 AT 10:00 A.M. PREVAILING LOCAL TIME.

BRUCE M. KOCH, PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

N.J. P.E. LICENSE NO. 34378